<u>District I</u> 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II 811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Form C-141 Revised August 8, 2011

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

Submit 1 Copy to appropriate District Office in accordance with 19.15.29 NMAC.

			Rele	ease Notifi	catio	n and Co	rrective A	ction						
						OPERA?	ГOR	[Initi	al Report	\boxtimes	Final Report		
Name of Co	ompany: X	TO Energy,	Inc.			Contact: Lo	gan Hixon							
		00, Aztec, N	lew Mexi	ico 87410		Telephone N	No.: (505) 333-3	683						
Facility Na	me: Stanol	ind A 4				Facility Type: Gas Well								
Surface Ow	ner: Feder	al Land		Mineral (Owner				API No. 30-045-32675					
		-		LOC	ATIO	ON OF RELEASE								
Unit Letter	Section	Township	Range	Feet from the		/South Line	Feet from the	East/W	ect Line	County				
P	29	31 N	12W	1085	North	FSL	865		EL LINE	San Juan				
						OF REL				,				
Type of Rele							Release: Unknow			Recovered:				
Source of Re	elease: BGT					Date and I- Unknown	lour of Occurrence	I		Hour of Dis er 9, 2014	covery	:		
Was Immedi	ate Notice (If YES, To	Whom?	I	<u> </u>		NS F	DIV DIST. 3		
		L	Yes	No Not R	equired									
By Whom? Was a Water	Danima Dani	ah ad2				Date and F	lour olume Impacting t	L - 11/-4		0(10.	4 2014		
was a water	course Read		Yes 🗵] No		II YES, VC	nume impacting ti	ne water	course.					
If a Watercon	urse was Im	pacted, Descr	ibe Fully.	*				,		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
collected ber via USEPA M and TPH, bu the NMOCD than 100 feet TPH, 10 ppn Describe Are Based on chl regulatory sta	neath the loc Method 802 t above the Guidelines c, distance to benzene, a ca Affected oride result andards dete	eation of the o 1, and for tota 'pit rule' stand for the Reme to water well g and 50 ppm to and Cleanup a s of 750 ppm ermined for the	n-site BG' al chloride: dards for t diation of reater thar tal BTEX. Action Tal a release h is site pur	Γ, and submitted s. The sample ret otal chlorides, co Leaks, Spills and 1000 feet, and decen.*	for labourned re onfirming Releas listance ed at this	ratory analysis sults below the g that a release es. The site wat to surface wat so location. The sidelines for the	grades being made is for TPH via USE is for TPH via USE is the has occurred at the interest of	EPA Methonfirmate this location an estimate to an estimate the first thin the second s	nod 418.1 ion stand on. The s mated de this set th	l and 8015, I lards for Ben site was then pth to groun- e closure sta	Benzen izene, T ranked dwater andard	e and BTEX Total BTEX I according to of greater to 5000 ppm		
I hereby cert regulations a public health should their or the enviro	ify that the all operators or the envi operations be operations be operations. In a	information g are required t ronment. The nave failed to	iven above o report and acceptand adequately OCD accep	e is true and comp nd/or file certain ce of a C-141 rep investigate and	plete to release ort by the remedia	the best of my notifications a he NMOCD m te contaminati	knowledge and used perform correct arked as "Final Roton that pose a three the operator of the correct arked as "Final Roton that pose a three the operator of the correct arked as "Final Roton" and "Final Roton" are the correct arked as "Final Roton" arked as "Final Roton" are the correct arked as "Final Roton" arked as "Final Roton" are the correct arked a	tive action eport" doceat to gro	ns for rel es not rel und wate	leases which lieve the ope r, surface wa	may e rator of ater, hu	ndanger f liability ıman health		
Signature:	Jogan H	hisor					OIL CONS		ATION	7 /	ON/	-6		
Printed Nam	e: Logan H	ixon				Approved by	Environmental Sp	pecialist:	<u> </u>	<u>X</u> /	1h	\sim		
Title: EHS C	Coordinator					Approval Da	te: ///21/14	/ E	xpiration	Date:				
		Hixon@xtoer			2692	Conditions o	f Approval:			Attached				
Date: () C	tional She	ets If Necess	sary	Phone: 505-333-		10.11.0.0	11177551	<u> </u>			•••			

#NCS 1432556333



12065 Lebanon Rd. Mt. Juliet, TN 37122 (615) 758-5858 1-800-767-5859 Fax (615) 758-5859

Tax I.D. 62-0814289

Est. 1970

Logan Hixon XTO Energy - San Juan Division 382 County Road 3100 Aztec, NM 87410

Report Summary

Tuesday September 09, 2014

Report Number: L720181
Samples Received: 09/06/14
Client Project:

Description: STANOLIND A 4

The analytical results in this report are based upon information supplied by you, the client, and are for your exclusive use. If you have any questions regarding this data package, please do not hesitate to call.

Entire Report Reviewed By:

*Daphne Richards , ESC Representative

Laboratory Certification Numbers

A2LA - 1461-01, AIHA - 100789, AL - 40660, CA - 01157CA, CT - PH-0197, FL - E87487, GA - 923, IN - C-TN-01, KY - 90010, KYUST - 0016, NC - ENV375/DW21704/BIO041, ND - R-140. NJ - TN002, NJ NELAP - TN002, SC - 84004, TN - 2006, VA - 460132, WV - 233, AZ - 0612, MN - 047-999-395, NY - 11742, WI - 998093910, NV - TN000032011-1, TX - T104704245-11-3, OK - 9915, PA - 68-02979, IA Lab #364, EPA - TN002

Accreditation is only applicable to the test methods specified on each scope of accreditation held by ESC Lab Sciences.

This report may not be reproduced, except in full, without written approval from ESC Lab Sciences. Where applicable, sampling conducted by ESC is performed per guidance provided in laboratory standard operating procedures: 060302, 060303, and 060304.



YOUR LAB OF CHOICE

Sample ID

12065 Lebanon Rd. Mt. Juliet, TN 37122 (615) 758-5858 1-800-767-5859 Fax (615) 758-5859

Tax I.D. 62-0814289

Est. 1970

REPORT OF ANALYSIS

Logan Hixon XTO Energy - San Juan Division 382 County Road 3100 Aztec, NM 87410

September 09,2014

Site ID :

Project # :

ESC Sample # : L720181-01

Date Received September 06, 2014

STANOLIND A 4 Description

FARLH-090514-1130

Collected By Logan Hixon Collection Date : 09/05/14 11:30

Parameter Dry Result Det. Limit Units Method Date Dil. Chloride 750 57. mg/kg 9056MOD 09/08/14 5 Total Solids 88.2 2540 G-2011 09/08/14 1 9 BDL 0.0028 mg/kg 8021 09/07/14 Benzene 09/07/14 Toluene BDT. 0.028 mg/kg 8021 09/07/14 09/07/14 0.0028 BDT. mg/kg 8021 8021 Ethylbenzene Total Xylene TPH (GC/FID) Low Fraction RDT. 0.0085 mg/kg 5 0.57 mg/kg 8015 09/07/14 BDT. Surrogate Recovery-% a,a,a-Trifluorotoluene(FID) 97.5 8015 09/07/14 % Rec. 09/07/14 a,a,a-Trifluorotoluene(PID) 102. % Rec. 8021 TPH (GC/FID) High Fraction 4.5 09/08/14 1 BDL mg/kg 3546/DRO Surrogate recovery(%) o-Terphenyl 53.8 3546/DRO 09/08/14 1 % Rec.

Results listed are dry weight basis.

BDL - Below Detection Limit
Det. Limit - Practical Quantitation Limit(PQL)

Note:

This report shall not be reproduced, except in full, without the written approval from ESC.

The reported analytical results relate only to the sample submitted Reported: 09/09/14 12:20 Printed: 09/09/14 13:23



YOUR LAB' OF CHOICE

XTO Energy - San Juan Division Logan Hixon 382 County Road 3100

Aztec, NM 87410

فيداء

12065 Lebanon Rd. Mt. Juliet, TN 37122 (615) 758-5858 1-800-767-5859 Fax (615) 758-5859

Tax I.D. 62-0814289

Est. 1970

Quality Assurance Report Level II

L720181

September 09, 2014

The all the			oratory E						
Analyte	Result	Un:	its	% Rec	Limit	Ba	tch Dat	e Analyzeo	
Total Solids	< .1	8				WG	741465 09/	08/14 09:3	
Chloride	< 10	mg.	/kg			WG	741485 09/	08/14 09:3	
Benzene	< .0005	mq	/kg			WG	741537 09/	06/14 23:0	
Ethylbenzene	< .0005	mg.	/kg			WG	741537 09/	06/14 23:0	
Toluene	< .005	mg,	/kg			WG*	741537 09/	06/14 23:0	
TPH (GC/FID) Low Fraction	< .1	mg,	/kg			WG.	741537 09/	06/14 23:0	
Total Xylene	< .0015	mg,	/kg			WG'	741537 09/	06/14 23:0	
a,a,a-Trifluorotoluene(FID)			Rec.	98.60	59-128	MG.	741537 09/	06/14 23:0	
a,a,a-Trifluorotoluene(PID)		%]	Rec.	104.0	54-144	WG	741537 09/	06/14 23:0	
TPH (GC/FID) High Fraction o-Terphenyl	< 4		/kg Rec.	79.10	50-150		WG741599 09/08 WG741599 09/08		
							, 11000	30711 1313	
Analyte	Units	Result	Duplicat Dupli		Limit	Re	ef Samp	Batch	
Total Solids	96	82.0	81.5	0.611	5_	L	720209-02	WG74146	
		Laborate	ory Contr	col Sample					
Analyte	Units	Known '		Result	% Rec	Lin	mit	Batch	
m + 3 0 - 3 ' d -		5.0		50.0	100			 WG74146	
Total Solids	૪	50		50.0	100.	85	85-115		
Chloride	mg/kg	200		210.	105.	80-	80-120		
Benzene	mg/kg	.05		0.0425	85.0		-130	WG74153	
Ethylbenzene	mg/kg	.05		0.0457	91.4		-130	WG74153	
Toluene	mg/kg	.05		0.0441	88.3		-130	WG74153	
Total Xylene	mg/kg .15			0.138	92.1		-130	WG74153 WG74153	
a,a,a-Trifluorotoluene(FID)					99.70		59-128		
a,a,a-Trifluorotoluene(PID)					104.0		-144	WG74153	
TPH (GC/FID) Low Fraction	mg/kg	5.5		4.13	75.0		.5-137	WG74153	
a,a,a-Trifluorotoluene(FID)					98.60		-128	WG74153	
a,a,a-Trifluorotoluene(PID)					110.0	54	-144	WG74153	
TPH (GC/FID) High Fraction	mg/kg	60		46.9	78.2		-150	WG74159	
o-Terphenyl					76.00	50	-150	WG74159	
				ample Duplicate				-	
Analyte	Units	Result	Ref	%Rec	Limit	RPD	Limit	Batch	
Chloride	mg/kg	206.	210.	103.	80-120	2.00	20	WG74148	
Benzene			0.0425	86.0	70-130	1.08	20	WG7415	
Ethylbenzene	mg/kg	0.0455	0.0457	91.0	70-130	0.410	20	WG7415	
Toluene	mg/kg	0.0438	0.0441	88.0	70-130	0.660	20	WG7415	
Total Xylene	mg/kg	0.137	0.138	91.0	70-130	0.790	20	WG74153	
a,a,a-Trifluorotoluene(FID)				98.70	59-128			WG7415	
a,a,a-Trifluorotoluene(PID)				102.0	54-144			WG7415	
TPH (GC/FID) Low Fraction	mg/kg	4.03	4.13	73.0	63.5-137	2.43	20	WG7415	

* Performance of this Analyte is outside of established criteria.

For additional information, please see Attachment A 'List of Analytes with QC Qualifiers.'



YOUR LAB OF CHOICE

XTO Energy - San Juan Division Logan Hixon 382 County Road 3100

Aztec, NM 87410

1,....

12065 Lebanon Rd. Mt. Juliet, TN 37122 (615) 758-5858 1-800-767-5859 Fax (615) 758-5859

Tax I.D. 62-0814289

Est. 1970

Quality Assurance Report Level II

L720181

September 09, 2014

				Sample Dupl	.icate				
Analyte	Units	Result	Ref	%Rec	Lin	iit	RPD	Limit	Batch
a,a,a-Trifluorotoluene(FID) a,a,a-Trifluorotoluene(PID) TPH (GC/FID) High Fraction o-Terphenyl	mg/kg	48.4	46.9	98.60 109.0 81.0 77.40	54 - 50 -	128 144 150 150	3.21	20	WG74159 WG74159
			Matrix S	pike					
Analyte	Units	MS Res	Ref Re	s TV	% Rec	Limit		Ref Samp	Batch
Benzene Ethylbenzene Toluene	mg/kg mg/kg mg/kg	0.200 0.214 0.210	0.0004 0.0005 0.0012	24 .05 4 .05	80.0 85.0 84.0	49.7- 40.8- 49.8-	141 132	L720186-01 L720186-01 L720186-01	WG74153 WG74153 WG74153
Total Xylene a,a,a-Trifluorotoluene(FID) a,a,a-Trifluorotoluene(PID) TPH (GC/FID) Low Fraction	mg/kg	0.650 17.2	0.0	.15	87.0 97.90 102.0 62.0	41.2- 59-12 54-14 28.5-	8 4	L720186-01	WG74153 WG74153 WG74153 WG74153
a,a,a-Trifluorotoluene(FID) a,a,a-Trifluorotoluene(FID)	mg/kg	17.2	0.142	5.5	97.10 107.0	59-12 54-14	8	H120100-01	WG7415: WG7415:
TPH (GC/FID) High Fraction o-Terphenyl	mg/kg	44.7	0.318	60	74.0 74.80	50-15 50-15		L720181-01	WG74159 WG74159
		Mat:	rix Spike	Duplicate					
Analyte	Units	MSD		%Rec	Limit	RPD	Limit	Ref Samp	Batch
Benzene Ethylbenzene Toluene Total Xylene a,a,a-Trifluorotoluene(FID) a,a,a-Trifluorotoluene(PID) TPH (GC/FID) Low Fraction a,a,a-Trifluorotoluene(FID)	mg/kg mg/kg mg/kg mg/kg	0.201 0.209 0.205 0.631	0.214 0.210 0.650	80.3 83.5 81.5 84.2 97.30 102.0 63.1 96.40	49.7-127 40.8-141 49.8-132 41.2-140 59-128 54-144 28.5-138 59-128	0.490 2.23 2.37 2.86	23.5 23.8 23.5 23.7	L720186-01 L720186-01 L720186-01 L720186-01 L720186-01	WG74153 WG74153 WG74153 WG74153 WG74153 WG74153 WG74153
a,a,a-Trifluorotoluene(PID) TPH (GC/FID) High Fraction o-Terphenyl	mg/kg	42.2		107.0 69.8 71.70	54-144 50-150 50-150	5.72	20	L720181-01	WG7415 WG7415 WG7415

Batch number /Run number / Sample number cross reference

WG741465: R2986546: L720181-WG741485: R2986791: L720181-WG741537: R2986807: L720181-WG741599: R2987043: L720181-

^{* *} Calculations are performed prior to rounding of reported values.

^{*} Performance of this Analyte is outside of established criteria.
For additional information, please see Attachment A 'List of Analytes with QC Qualifiers.'



YOUR LAB OF CHOICE

XTO Energy - San Juan Division Logan Hixon 382 County Road 3100

Aztec, NM 87410

1-3

Quality Assurance Report Level II

T-720181

The data package includes a summary of the analytic results of the quality control samples required by the SW-846 or CWA methods. The quality control samples include a method blank, a laboratory control sample, and the matrix spike/matrix spike duplicate analysis. If a target parameter is outside the method limits, every sample that is effected is flagged with the appropriate qualifier in Appendix B of the analytic report.

Method Blank - an aliquot of reagent water carried through the entire analytic process. The method blank results indicate if any possible contamination exposure during the sample handling, digestion or extraction process, and analysis. Concentrations of target analytes above the reporting limit in the method blank are qualified with the "B" qualifier.

Laboratory Control Sample - is a sample of known concentration that is carried through the digestion/extraction and analysis process. The percent recovery, expressed as a percentage of the theoretical concentration, has statistical control limits indicating that the analytic process is "in control". If a target analyte is outside the control limits for the laboratory control sample or any other control sample, the parameter is flagged with a "J4" qualifier for all effected samples.

Matrix Spike and Matrix Spike Duplicate — is two aliquots of an environmental sample that is spiked with known concentrations of target analytes. The percent recovery of the target analytes also has statistical control limits. If any recoveries that are outside the method control limits, the sample that was selected for matrix spike/matrix spike duplicate analysis is flagged with either a "J5" or a "J6". The relative percent difference (%RPD) between the matrix spike and the matrix spike duplicate recoveries is all calculated. If the RPD is above the method limit, the effected samples are flagged with a "J3" qualifier.

12065 Lebanon Rd. Mt. Juliet, TN 37122 (615) 758-5858 1-800-767-5859 Fax (615) 758-5859

Tax I.D. 62-0814289

Est. 1970

September 09, 2014

ENERGY. Western Division STANGLIND A 4 Collected By Logan Company Compa	PI Number 1 - 3 - 7 mples on Ice (Ñ/N) OC Requeste Media	675 d	Tan-	Test Reason C / 05U/C Turnaround andard ext Day vo Day tree Day . 5 Bus. Days (by	e# 18 €	5 (DRO + 6RO)	(BTEX)	rides				Of Farm Dura Bakk Rato	db Information fice Abbreviations lington = FAR lingo = DUR len = BAK n = RAT	
ENERGY Western Division STANGLIND A 4 Collected By Cosan H. Sample ID Sample Name	PI Number 15 - 72 mples on Ice (§) N) OC Requeste Media	675	Results I	Test Reason Test Reason Turnaround andard ext Day vo Day iree Day 5 Bus. Days (by	18	ł 1	(BTE Y)	all				Farm Dura Bakk Rato	rington = FAR ingo = DUR ren = BAK n = RAT	
Western Division STANGLIND A 4 Collected By Cogan H. Company Signature Sample ID Sample Name	PI Number 1 4 5 - 3 7 mples on Ice (§) N) QC Requeste Media	675	Jam St. No. Th. Std.	Test Reason C / 05U/C Turnaround andard ext Day vo Day tree Day . 5 Bus. Days (by		t 1	(BTEY)	all				Farm Dura Bakk Rato	rington = FAR ingo = DUR ren = BAK n = RAT	
Well Site/Location STANGLIND A 4 Collected By Logan H. Egmpany Signature Sample ID Sample Name	PI Number 1 4 5 - 3 7 mples on Ice (§) N) QC Requeste Media	675 d	St.	Test Reason To Josusc Turnaround and and ext Day vo Day iree Day . 5 Bus. Days (by		t 1	(BTE Y)	all				Farm Dura Bakk Rato	rington = FAR ingo = DUR ren = BAK n = RAT	
Sample ID Sample Name	(§/ N) QC Requeste is for Lab Us Media	e Only!	St. No. To The Std	TUrnaround andard ext Day to Day tree Day . 5 Bus. Days (by		t 1	(BTE Y)	all				Bakk Rato	en = BAK n = RAT	
Sample ID Sample Name	(§/ N) QC Requeste is for Lab Us Media	e Only!	St. No. To The Std	andard ext Day vo Day tree Day . 5 Bus. Days (by		t 1	(BTE)	all						
Sample ID Sample Name	is for Lab Us Media	e Only!	Tv Th Std	vo Day tree Day . 5 Bus. Days (by	contract)	t 1	LGT	1.7			1		rnce = PC	
Sample ID Sample Name	Media	T	Std	. 5 Bus. Days (by	contract)	t 1	4		- 1			Roosevelt = RSV La Barge = LB		
Sample ID Sample Name		Date						9				Oran	geville = OV	
FARLH-090514-1130 BgT (DMPOS)	. <		Time	Preservative	No. of Conts.	2108	17.88	4				S	ample Number	
		9/5	1130	Cool	1-462	X	\preceq	\cong			Ţ	しつ	70/21-0/	
									\pm		 		B087	
			ļ		ļ					_		_		
		 	-			-		-	-	┿-	-			
		 -	<u> </u>	(+-	+	ļ	,	
		 	 			\vdash			_	+-	+			
		<u> </u>						7		+-	 	 	<u> </u>	
		 	-	1				_			-	<u> </u>		
		 -		<u> </u>			-		-	+		 		
Media: Filter = F Soll = S Wastewater = WW Groundw	rater = GW D	Prinking !	Vaster = C)W Sludge = SG S	urface Wate	r = SW	Air	= A D	rill Mu	d = DI	M Oth	er = OT	-/2	
Relinquished By: (Signature)	Date: 9-6-14		Time:	Received By: (IIc					Nu	mbei	of Bo	ttles	Sample Condition	
Relinquished By: (Signature)	Date:			Received By: (Signature)					Temperature: 3,			Z, (Other Information	
Relinquished By: (Signature)	Date:	Date:		Received for Lab by: (Signature)					Da	Dote: 14 Time: 9!00				
Comments	····													
* Sample ID will be the office and sampler-date-m														

0400